

Established under the Sarala Birla University Act, 2017 (Jharkhand Act, 13, 2017)

Minutes of Meeting

A meeting of Academic Council was held on 16.02.2019 at 02:00 p.m. under the chairmanship of Chief Executive Officer/VC (I/C) Mr. Pradip Kr. Varma in the chamber of CEO Sarala Birla University, Ranchi in which following members were present:

1)	Mr. Pradip Kumar Varma	CEO/VC (I/C), SBU, Ranchi
2)	Prof. (Dr.) V. K. Singh	Registrar cum Controller of Examination, SBU, Ranchi
3)	Prof. (Dr.) S. K. Singh	Dean (Academic), SBU, Ranchi
4)	Dr. S. K. Sinha	Associate Prof., Deptt. of Applied Science (Chemistry), SBU, Ranchi
5)	Mr. Rahul Vats	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Commerce & Management, SBU, Ranchi
6)	Prof. Megha Sinha	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Computer Science & Engg., SBU, Ranchi
7)	Dr. Puja Mishra	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Commerce & Management, SBU, Ranchi
8)	Dr. Amrita Sarkar	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Computer Science & Engg., SBU, Ranchi
9)	Prof. Moutoshi Saha	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Civil Engg., SBU, Ranchi
10)	Dr. Ria Mukherjee	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of English, SBU, Ranchi
11)	Prof. Sanjeev Kumar	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. ECE, SBU, Ranchi
12)	Mr. K. R. R. Parashar	Asstt. Prof., Deptt. Yoga, SBU, Ranchi
13)	Mr. Manish Kumar	Special Invitee

Hon'ble Chief Executive Officer / VC (I/C), Sarala Birla University, Ranchi welcomed the members followed by Prof. (Dr.) V. K. Singh, Registrar. After an introductory session amongst the members the syllabus of M.Com/MCA/BA (English, Economics)/Diploma in Yoga & Naturopathy/BBA Capital Market, Fee Structure, Sanction of Seats, Admission Procedure for the session 2019-20 with budget for promotional work for approval. Following decisions were taken:





Established under the Sarala Birla University Act, 2017 (Jharkhand Act, 13, 2017)

- Approval of Syllabus: Academic Council member approved the syllabus of M. Com/MCA/BA (English, Economics)/Diploma in Yoga & Naturopathy/BBA Capital Market/Diploma in Yoga & Fitness Trainer.
- Approval of Courses Offered, Admission Procedure, No of Intake, Fee Structure
 & Budget for Promotional Work: Academic Council approved the proposal & decisions of the Admission Committee regarding courses offered, admission procedure, No of Intake, Fee Structure & Budget for Promotional Work for the session 2019-20.

At the end of the meeting, Prof. (Dr.) S. K. Singh, Dean (Academic) of Sarala Birla University, Ranchi beds his vote of thanks.

Prof. (Dr.) V. K. Registrar

Registrar
SARALA BIRLA UNIVERSITY